
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  

-1- 
AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARINGS 

 

PAUL J. PASCUZZI, State Bar No.  148810 
JASON E. RIOS, State Bar No. 190086 
THOMAS R. PHINNEY, State Bar No. 159435 
FELDERSTEIN FITZGERALD 
WILLOUGHBY PASCUZZI & RIOS LLP 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 2250 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Telephone: (916) 329-7400 
Facsimile: (916) 329-7435 
ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com 
jrios@ffwplaw.com 
tphinney@ffwplaw.com 

Attorneys for The Roman Catholic Bishop of Santa Rosa 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SANTA ROSA DIVISION 
 

In re: 

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
SANTA ROSA, 

Debtor In Possession. 

Case No.  23-10113 

Chapter 11 
 
Date:               April 28, 2023 
Time:   11:00 a.m. 
Location:  1300 Clay Street, Ctrm. 215 
 Oakland, CA  
 [In person or via Zoom] 
Judge: Hon. Charles Novack  

AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARINGS [CORRECTION OF PASSCODE] 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the correct access information for the Rule 341(a) Meeting 

of Creditors scheduled for April 27, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. is as follows: 
 
Call-in Telephone Number:  (800) 369-1783 
Passcode:    4071754 

The original Notice of Continued Hearings dated April 24, 2023 [Dkt. No. 146] referenced 

an incorrect passcode “407154”; the correct passcode is “4071754.” 

In all other respects, the Notice of Continued Hearings is unchanged and is repeated below. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court continued the following matters previously set 

for hearing on April 19, 2023, to April 28, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. pursuant to the Order Approving 

Stipulation to Continue Matters Set for Hearing on April 19, 2023 to April 28, 2023 (Dkt. 131): 

Case: 23-10113    Doc# 156    Filed: 04/26/23    Entered: 04/26/23 13:21:08    Page 1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  

-2- 
AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARINGS 

 

1. Motion for Order (1) Authorizing Continued Use of Existing Cash Management 
System, Operational Bank Accounts and Related Investment Accounts; (2) Excusing 
Compliance With Section 345(B); and (3) Authorizing Continued Use of Current 
Investment Policy [Dkt. 5]; 
 

2. Motion for Order (1) Authorizing Payment of Prepetition Wages, Salaries, and 
Employee Expenses; (2) to Pay Accrued Employee Benefits and Taxes; and (3) 
Directing Banks to Honor Payroll and Expense Checks [Dkt. 6]; 

 
3. Debtor’s Motion for Order (1) Prohibiting Utility Companies From Altering, Refusing 

or Discontinuing Service, (2) Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment for 
Postpetition Utility Services Under 11 U.S.C. § 366, (3) Establishing Procedures for 
Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment, and (4) Scheduling a Final Hearing 
[Dkt. 7];  
 

4. Debtor’s Motion to Establish  Notice Procedures and to File  Confidential Information 
Under Seal [Dkt. 8] 

 
5. Debtor’s Application for an Order Authorizing the Employment and Retention of 

GlassRatner Advisory & Capital Group, LLC d/b/a B. Riley Advisory Services as 
Financial Advisor to the Debtor Effective as of March 13, 2023 [Dkt. 63];  
 
Order Setting Hearing on Debtor’s Application for an Order Authorizing the 
Employment and Retention of GlassRatner Advisory & Capital Group, LLC d/b/a/ B. 
Riley Advisory Services as Financial Advisor to the Debtor Effective as of March 13, 
2023 [Dkt. 101]; and 

6. Chapter 11 Status Conference [Dkt. 52]. 

The Bankruptcy Court’s website provides information regarding how to arrange a 

telephonic or video appearance.  Counsel, parties and other interested parties may attend the 

hearing in person or by Zoom.  Additional information is available on Judge Novak’s Procedures 

page on the court’s website.  Information on attending the hearing by Zoom will be provided on 

Judge Novak’s calendar posted on the court’s website.  The link to the judge’s electronic calendar 

is: https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/judge/novack/calendar. 
 
Dated: April 26, 2023 FELDERSTEIN FITZGERALD 

WILLOUGHBY PASCUZZI & RIOS LLP 
 

By:    /s/ Thomas R. Phinney 
THOMAS R. PHINNEY 
Attorneys for The Roman  
Catholic Bishop of Santa Rosa 

Case: 23-10113    Doc# 156    Filed: 04/26/23    Entered: 04/26/23 13:21:08    Page 2 of 2


