1 2 3 4 5 6 7	PAUL J. PASCUZZI, State Bar No. 148810 JASON E. RIOS, State Bar No. 190086 THOMAS R. PHINNEY, State Bar No. 15943 FELDERSTEIN FITZGERALD WILLOUGHBY PASCUZZI & RIOS LLP 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 2250 Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: (916) 329-7400 Facsimile: (916) 329-7435 ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com jrios@ffwplaw.com tphinney@ffwplaw.com Attorneys for The Roman Catholic Bishop of		
8			
9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SANTA ROSA DIVISION		
12	In re: Case No. 23-10113		
13	THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SANTA ROSA,	Chapter 11	-10113
14151617	Debtor In Possession.	Date: Time: Location: Judge:	April 28, 2023 11:00 a.m. 1300 Clay Street, Ctrm. 215 Oakland, CA [In person or via Zoom] Hon. Charles Novack
18	AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARINGS [CORRECTION OF PASSCODE]		
19	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the correct access information for the Rule 341(a) Meeting		
20	of Creditors scheduled for April 27, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. is as follows:		
21 22	Call-in Telephone Number: (800) 369-1783 Passcode: 4071754		
23	The original Notice of Continued Hearings dated April 24, 2023 [Dkt. No. 146] referenced		
24	an incorrect passcode "407154"; the correct passcode is "4071754."		
25	In all other respects, the Notice of Continued Hearings is unchanged and is repeated below.		
26	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court continued the following matters previously set		
27	for hearing on April 19, 2023, to April 28, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. pursuant to the Order Approving		
28	Stipulation to Continue Matters Set for Hearing	ng on April 19, 20	023 to April 28, 2023 (Dkt. 131):

Case: 23-10113 Doc# 156 Filed: 04/26/23 Entered: 04/26/23 13:21:08 Page 2 of 2

28